RESOLUTION NO. 843

A resolution naming NE Ochoco Plaza Drive

The Common Council of the City of Prineville finds that

- 1. A private unnamed road exists from NE 3rd to NE Laughlin in Prineville, Oregon and is located on the West 40 feet of Lot 9 of Ochoco Plaza Subdivision according to the official plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the County Clerk for Crook County, Oregon.
- 2. Such roadway is unplatted and, therefore, unnamed.
- 3. Abutting property owners have been contacted and have no objection to such roadway being named NE Ochoco Plaza Drive.

BASED UPON the above findings, it is hereby resolved by the Common Council of Prineville, Oregon, that the above described roadway is hereby named NE Ochoco Plaza Drive.

DATED January /2th, 1999

Ann Graf, Mayor

Attest

City Record